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January 26, 2024
RE: COMMUNITY OUTREACH

Dear Ms. Tasheema Lewis;

Please allow this letter to service as notice that 1920 Pierce, LLC hosted a virtual meeting on
Wednesday August 30, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. to present the proposed multifamily condo project to
the community.

During this virtual meeting the ABH Developer Group team consisting of the architect,
landscape architect and civil engineer answered questions and listened to input from
neighbors in support of the project and some with concerns. ABH Developer Group took the
primary concerns into account by “softening” some design elements and reducing the overall
density.

Thank you,

=t

Mr. Alexis Bogomolni — ABH Developer Group
1920 Pierce, LLC
(786) 252-9459
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1920 PIERCE LLC

August 07, 2023

RE: INVITATION TO UPCOMING ZOOM MEETING
DISCUSSION ON PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT AT 1914-1920 PIERCE STREET

Dear Neighbors;

ABH Developer Group would like to invite you to join us via Zoom on Wednesday August 30,
2023 at 6:30 PM. For Zoom link details please email pbutler@mg3group.com or call (786) 634-
4509.

We'll talk about the proposed five story building with 32 units; to be located at 1914 — 1920
Pierce. We look forward to seeing you in the Zoom.

Thank you,

Pamela Butler
Sr. Development Coordinator
pbutler@mg3developer.com
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ZOOM COMMUNITY OUTREACH AUGUST 30, 2023 6:30 PM

Cat Uden theoceanismyfavorite @gmail.com
Celia Roberts plumes2@yahoo.com
John Robinson jwrobinso@yahoo.com
Mark lo mi.77mark@gmail.com
Coleen Ross crossdreamhomes@gmail.com
Alexander Herrin alexherrin@gmail.com
Parkside Civic Association parksideken@aol.com
Aaron A. Karger aaron@aak-law.com
Emilia Shinas emilia@eastcoastrealtyusa.com
Jacob Eljaua ejacob@allstate.com

Roy Sampat royksampat@gmail.com
Peter Pazer rcky45@aol.com

Elaine Kooser ekooser@aol.com
Patricia Antrican ann2can@bellsouth.net
Christine Corbo ccorbo920@aol.com

Julie Greenfield julie.greenfield@me.com
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